
Community Manager, Gayle Kenney
Assistant Manager, Jennifer Kielar
Maintenance Supervisor, Thaddeus Gannoe 
Housekeeping, Ruth Hockenberger

Community Staff

716.648.5200
25 Buffalo Street

Hamburg, NY 14075
manager@creekbendheights.comCreekBendHeights.com

Life Just Got Better

R E A L  E S TAT E  S I N C E  1 9 7 8

JANUARY 2020 
NEWSLETTER

January 1st, NOON

Kathy’s Kitchen Kielbasa 

Location: Community Room

Happy New YearHappy New Year

ONE MONTH’S RENT!

$150 OFF

Refer your Family, Friends and
Co-Workers to live at

Creek Bend Heights Apartments
and you will receive up to

*

*Maximum amount 
paid for referral will be 
the lesser of $150 or 

tenant paid portion of 
monthly rent. Referral 

reward will be given 
after your referral 

leases and pays their 
first month’s full rent.
Referral must include 

your name and 
apartment number 

with their application.
Must lease and 

move-in by February 
5, 2020. This offer 
excludes renewal 

leases. See office for 
more details.

Albert F., 1/2    
Rachel H., 1/5   
William M., 1/5   

Judith D., 1/5     
Jeanette F., 1/9    
Barbara D., 1/15     

Delores N., 1/16     
Richard K., 1/18      
Phyllis S., 1/19    

Betty J., 1/21   
Gail G., 1/21     

Noreen F., 1/27



Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

 

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

Dec 31  

7

14

21

28

Jan 1

8

15

22

29

2

9

16

23

30

3

10

17

24

31

4

11

18

25

Feb 1

RENT DUE

MARTIN LUTHER 
KING, JR. DAY

NEW YEAR'S 
DAY

NEW YEAR'S 
EVE
OFFICE CLOSED 
AT 4:00 PM

OFFICE CLOSED

JANUARY 2020

TAI CHI 3:30 PM

SCRABBLE 
6:00PM

EXERCISE
CLASS 2:00PM

EXERCISE
CLASS 2:00PM

SCRABBLE 
6:00PM
RUMMY &
PINOCHLE
6:30PM

EXERCISE
2:00PM

EXERCISE
2:00PM

BINGO
6:30PM

BINGO
6:30PM

POKENO 6:30PM

POKENO 6:30PM

POKENO 
6:30PM

EUCHRE
6:00PM

EUCHRE 
6:00PM

EUCHRE
6:00PM

SCRABBLE 
6:00PM

SCRABBLE 
6:00PM

POKENO 
6:30PM

POKENO 
6:30PM

POKENO 
6:30PM

POKENO 6:30PM

EXERCISE
2:00PM

BINGO
6:30PM

TAI CHI 3:30 PM

POKENO 6:30PM

OFFICE INFORMATION
Office Fax: 716.646.1109
Nutrition Program 716.648.2414
Van Transportation 716.646.1666
Hair Salon 716.648.7645

Monday thru Friday: 8:30 AM - 5:30 PM
Saturday: Closed
Sunday: Closed

Office Hours EMERGENCY
Non-Emergency Police Department:

716.648.5111
Emerg. Fire, Police or Ambulance: 911

Poison Control: 800.222.1222 

EUCHRE
6:00PM

SCRABBLE 
6:00PM

TAI CHI 3:30 PM

KATHY’S KITCHEN
KIELBASA
NOON

POKENO 
6:30PM

POKENO 
6:30PM

POKENO 
6:30PM

POKENO 
6:30PM

TAI CHI 3:30 PM

POKENO 
6:30PM

EXERCISE
2:00PM

BINGO
6:30PM

RUMMY &
PINOCHLE
6:30PM

RUMMY &
PINOCHLE
6:30PM

RUMMY &
PINOCHLE
6:30PM

RUMMY &
PINOCHLE
6:30PM

EXERCISE
CLASS 2:00PM

EXERCISE
CLASS 2:00PM

EXERCISE
2:00PM

BINGO
6:30PM

TAI CHI 3:30 PM

POKENO 6:30PM

SCRABBLE 
6:00PM

SCRABBLE 
6:00PM

RUMMY &
PINOCHLE
6:30PM

RUMMY &
PINOCHLE
6:30PM

SCRABBLE 
6:00PM
RUMMY &
PINOCHLE
6:30PM



716.648.5200
25 Buffalo Street

Hamburg, NY 14075
manager@creekbendheights.comCreekBendHeights.com

Life Just Got Better

R E A L  E S TAT E  S I N C E  1 9 7 8

Happy New Year
WORD SEARCH


