JANUARY 2020 NEWSLETTER





Community Staff

Community Manager, Gayle Kenney Assistant Manager, Jennifer Kielar Maintenance Supervisor, Thaddeus Gannoe Housekeeping, Ruth Hockenberger



Kathy's Kitchen Kielbasa January 1st, NOON Location: Community Room





Albert F., 1/2 Rachel H., 1/5 William M., 1/5 Judith D., 1/5 Jeanette F., 1/9 Barbara D., 1/15 Delores N., 1/16 Richard K., 1/18 Phyllis S., 1/19 Betty J., 1/21 Gail G., 1/21 Noreen F., 1/27



Life Just Got Better

CreekBendHeights.com

716.648.5200 25 Buffalo Street Hamburg, NY 14075 <u>manager@creekbend</u>heights.com

JANUARY 2020

<u> </u>	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
			Dec 31 NEW YEAR'S EVE OFFICE CLOSED AT 4:00 PM	Jan 1 RENT DUE NEW YEAR'S DAY OFFICE CLOSED KATHY'S KITCHEN KIELBASA NOON	2 EXERCISE 2:00PM BINGO	3 Tai chi 3:30 pm	4 POKENO
				NOON	6:30PM	POKENO 6:30PM	6:30PM
	5	6	7 EXERCISE CLASS 2:00PM	8 SCRABBLE	9 EXERCISE 2:00PM	10	11
EUCHRE 6:00PM POKENO 6:30PM		SCRABBLE 6:00PM RUMMY & PINOCHLE 6:30PM		6:00PM RUMMY & PINOCHLE 6:30PM	BINGO 6:30PM	TAI CHI 3:30 PM Pokeno 6:30PM	POKENO 6:30PM
	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
EUCHRE 6:00PM POKENO 6:30PM		SCRABBLE 6:00PM RUMMY & PINOCHLE 6:30PM	EXERCISE CLASS 2:00PM	SCRABBLE 6:00PM RUMMY & PINOCHLE 6:30PM	EXERCISE 2:00PM BINGO 6:30PM	TAI CHI 3:30 PM Pokeno 6:30PM	POKENO 6:30PM
	19	20 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Scrabble	21 EXERCISE CLASS 2:00PM	22 SCRABBLE 6:00PM	23 EXERCISE 2:00PM	24 Tai chi 3:30 pm	25
EUCHRE 6:00PM POKENO 6:30PM		6:00PM RUMMY & PINOCHLE 6:30PM		RUMMY & PINOCHLE 6:30PM	BINGO 6:30PM	POKENO 6:30PM	POKENO 6:30PM
EUCHRE	26	27 SCRABBLE 6:00PM	28 EXERCISE CLASS 2:00PM	29 SCRABBLE 6:00PM	30 EXERCISE 2:00PM	31 Tai Chi 3:30 Pm	Feb 1
6:00PM POKENO 6:30PM		RUMMY & Pinochle 6:30PM		RUMMY & PINOCHLE 6:30PM	BINGO 6:30PM	POKENO 6:30PM	POKENO 6:30PM

OFFICE INFORMATION Office Fax: 716.646.1109 Nutrition Program 716.648.2414 Van Transportation 716.646.1666 Hair Salon 716.648.7645 Office Hours Monday thru Friday: 8:30 AM - 5:30 PM Saturday: Closed Sunday: Closed

EMERGENCY Non-Emergency Police Department: 716.648.5111 Emerg. Fire, Police or Ambulance: 911 Poison Control: 800.222.1222

<u>ن</u>ک ک

Happy New Year WORD SEARCH



RN F Countdown WI HVV A X R Ζ G 0 A S Ζ Y L A Confetti Ζ Ζ Ζ J C P В R B Ζ Т I Q X G K G Y 0 M Midnight Т P N S Т W В K Х Т M B Т L K C X X D M Balloons E Z E NO J S K R N K Η M C R A W 1 Q Y Celebration P J L V Ζ Ζ 7 V L P D M V X N 0 Y D Q G **Fireworks** G P E K OQ N C Х 0 U N Т D W Ν XA 0 January Happy F Ζ S S MB P C W F WF B V Ν D Y V Т Ν New Year Т S E S R S RK Ρ P A R A D L Q н Clock S P M R J B 0 V Y L N N N Y L Cheers E Ζ Y S K R W R E F L Ν 0 Ν Y С L Μ Goals Е J D P G WBK U X K В Ρ N J G J W 0 J **Party Poppers** W S C F S F L D В R G P A J E A 0 K Noisemaker X Resolution A R M Н S D J R J N C Q С 0 W A W Т н Q Sparklers F R E R S R Τ P W P A P P 0 Q K J Ν Y 0 K E F G X M X S K P A U J Ζ 1 R Т X Q C E E E B NR G Q Y K V Y 0 I U P Н Y S R E J S E R Y Н 1 0 Т N 0 1 Т U 0 7 P Y Т G 0 C S P G B 0 U V C R HA D R S E F В R G N 0 F G Μ Q QX Y L M A K F HRRAYR N ENKV Т V A K Y Y A I





Life Just Got Better

716.648.5200

CreekBendHeights.com

25 Buffalo Street Hamburg, NY 14075 manager@creekbendheights.com